
Table 2 - Effect of ORS figures on base of 1,000 population in 305 households

Assumes population growth and household growth both at 1.5% Number

Year Population Over Under Households Household Population Adults per Reaching

Deaths Births 20s 20s at year start Growth rate growth rate Household age 20

0 1000.00 5.00 21.00 611.00 389.00 305.50 0.015 1.016 2.00 18.20

1 1016.00 5.08 21.34 624.20 391.80 310.08 0.015 1.016 2.01 18.20

2 1032.26 5.16 21.68 637.32 394.94 314.73 0.015 1.016 2.02 18.20

3 1048.77 5.24 22.02 650.36 398.41 319.45 0.015 1.016 2.04 18.20

4 1065.55 5.33 22.38 663.31 402.24 324.25 0.015 1.016 2.05 18.20

5 1082.60 5.41 22.73 676.19 406.41 329.11 0.015 1.016 2.05 19.80

6 1099.92 5.50 23.10 690.57 409.35 334.05 0.015 1.016 2.07 19.80

7 1117.52 5.59 23.47 704.87 412.65 339.06 0.015 1.016 2.08 19.80

8 1135.40 5.68 23.84 719.09 416.32 344.14 0.015 1.016 2.09 19.80

9 1153.57 5.77 24.22 733.21 420.36 349.31 0.015 1.016 2.10 19.80

10 1172.03 5.86 24.61 747.24 424.78 354.55 0.015 1.016 2.11 19.00

11 1190.78 5.95 25.01 760.38 430.40 359.86 0.015 1.016 2.11 19.00

12 1209.83 6.05 25.41 773.43 436.40 365.26 0.015 1.016 2.12 19.00

13 1229.19 6.15 25.81 786.38 442.81 370.74 0.015 1.016 2.12 19.00

14 1248.85 6.24 26.23 799.23 449.62 376.30 0.015 1.016 2.12 19.00

15 1268.84 6.34 26.65 811.99 456.85 381.95 0.015 1.016 2.13 20.80

16 1289.14 6.45 27.07 826.44 462.69 387.68 0.015 1.016 2.13 20.80

17 1309.76 6.55 27.51 840.80 468.97 393.49 0.015 1.016 2.14 20.80

18 1330.72 6.65 27.95 855.05 475.67 399.39 0.015 1.016 2.14 20.80

19 1352.01 6.76 28.39 869.20 482.82 405.38 0.015 1.016 2.14 20.80

20 1373.64 6.87 28.85 883.24 490.41 411.46 0.015 1.016 2.15 21.00


